Minnesota law.
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election fo be posted up in at least three (3) public and conspicuous
Pplaces in said village at least ten (10) days prior tothe day of holding
such election.

Sec. 3. The voters at any such eloction voting in favor of the
approval of such resolution and the issuing of such bonds, shall use
printed or written, or partly printed and partly written ballots which
shall read as follows: “For the approval of the resolution of the board
of trustees anthorizing the issne and sale of the bonds of the village
of Two Harbors in thesgam of &.......... , for the construction of
waterworks in said village—yes”, and those voting against the ap-
provel of such resolution end the iszuing of such bouds, shell use
printed or written, or partly printed and partly written ballots which
shall read as follows: “For the approval of the resoclution of the board
of trustees anthorizing the issue and sale of the bonds of the village
of Two Harbors in the sum of 3.......... , for the construction of
waterworks in seid village—no.” If a majority of the votes cast at
any such election shall be i favor of the spproval of such resolution
and the issuing of such bonds, then the said beard of frustezs may
issue such bonds, in the amount and upoa the terms and conditions in
such resolution apecified. If & majority of such votes shall be against
such approval and issuing such bounds, then ssid board of trustees
ghall not issue such bonds; provided, however, that if a majority of
such votes shall be against the approval of such resolution and the
issuing of such bonds, the same or another resolution authorizing the
issue of the bonds for the purpose herein specified, may at any time
after the expiration of six (6) months, be again submitted to a vote of
the legal volers of said village, in the merner herein provided.

Sea. 4. The board of trustees of said village shall make pro-
visions by the levying of taxes for the payment of such bonds and
interest, as they shall mature.

8ec. 5. This sct shall take effect and be in force from and after ite
passage.

Approved March 27, 1889.

CHAPTER 252.

[E. F. No. 830.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF THE QOUNTY OF MORRISON, TO ISSUE BONDS FOR THE PUR-
POSE OF ERECTING AND COMPLETING A NEW COURT HOUSE IN
SAID COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SeorioN 1. That the board of county commissioners of the county
of Morrison, in the state of Minnesota, are hereby authorized and em-
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powered to issue, at any time prior to the first (1st) day of January,
A. D., one thousand sight hundred and ninety-one (1891), the bonds
of said county, with or without interest coupons attached thereto, not
exceeding in amount the sum of forty thousand dollars ($40,000), for
the purpose of erecting and completing a conrt house in the village
of Lattle Falls, in said county of Morriscn.

Sea. 2. That the sald bonds shall be in such sums of not less than
five hundred dollars (3500) each, with interest not exceeding five (5)
per cent. per annum, payable annually, and the prineipal shall be pay-
able in not less than ten (10}, nor more than thirty (30) years, as the
said board of commissioners may decide. Provided, that said
bonds may be made payable at different times, and in different years
within said limit.

Said bonds and interest coupons attached therefo shall be signed
by the chairman of the said board of county commissioners and coun-
tersigned by the auditor of said county.

Src. 3. That the seid board of county commisioners shall have
authority to negotiate said bonds as in their judgment shall be best
for the interest of said county; provided, that said bonds shall not be
sold at less than par.

BEc. 4. That said board of county commissioners shall, and they
are hereby aunthorized and empowered to levy an annual tax on the
tazable property of said county, over and sbove and in addition to all
other taxzes allowed and required by law to be levied, sufficient to pay
the interest acerning on said bonds and the principal of said bonds
as they shall mature; which taxes shall be levied and collected in the
same manner as other tazes for county purposes are levied and col-
lected, and no part of said taxzes so coﬂected shall be appropriated for
any other purpose than the payment of said bonds and the interest
thereon.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.
Approved March 19, 1889

CHAPTER 253.

[H. P. No. 848.]
AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE

OF WARREN, MARSHALL COUNTY, TO ISSUE BONDS FOR RATLROAD
PURPOSES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecrioN 1. The village council of the village of Warren, Marshall
county, are hereby authorized to issue bonds of the said village for
the purpose of building or aiding any railroad company or railroads



